
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/01/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 903,086
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 948,240

3rd Payment 995,652
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 1,045,435
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 1,097,707
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 1,152,592
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 1,210,222
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 1,270,733

6 07/01/20 Wed $20,024,173 $51,159,166 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 1,334,269
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,684,807 $60,840,642 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.255 3.8% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,400,983
8 07/08/20 Wed $21,857,386 $70,168,990 $0 1.255 3.7% 24.5% 11th Payment 1,471,032
9 07/11/20 Sat $23,716,966 $80,290,974 $0 1.255 4.0% 27.5% 12th Payment 1,544,584

10 07/15/20 Wed $22,599,663 $89,936,113 $0 1.255 3.8% 30.3% 13th Payment 1,621,813
11 07/18/20 Sat $24,781,857 $100,512,574 $0 1.255 4.2% 33.2% 14th Payment 1,702,904
12 07/22/20 Wed $23,933,721 $110,727,065 $0 1.255 4.0% 35.9% 15th Payment 1,788,049
13 07/25/20 Sat $27,458,298 $122,445,784 $0 1.255 4.6% 38.8% 16th Payment 1,877,451
14 07/29/20 Wed $26,353,659 $133,693,062 $0 1.255 4.4% 41.5% 17th Payment 1,971,324
15 08/01/20 Sat $28,899,859 $144,952,291 $0 1.255 4.8% 44.3% 18th Payment 2,069,890
16 08/05/20 Wed $28,224,769 $155,581,243 $0 1.255 4.7% 46.9% 19th Payment 2,173,384
17 08/08/20 Sat $30,055,853 $166,899,749 $0 1.255 5.0% 49.6% 20th Payment 2,282,054
18 08/12/20 Wed $28,224,769 $177,528,700 $0 1.255 4.7% 52.0% 21st Payment 2,396,156
19 08/15/20 Sat $30,055,853 $188,847,206 $0 1.255 5.0% 54.4% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
20 08/19/20 Wed $28,224,769 $199,476,158 $0 1.255 4.7% 56.5% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
21 08/22/20 Sat $30,055,853 $210,794,664 $0 1.255 5.0% 58.7% 24th Payment 2,773,850
22 08/26/20 Wed $28,224,769 $221,423,615 $0 1.255 4.7% 60.7% 25th Payment 2,912,543
23 08/29/20 Sat $30,055,853 $232,742,121 $0 1.255 5.0% 62.6% 26th Payment 3,058,170
24 09/02/20 Wed $28,224,769 $243,371,073 $0 1.255 4.7% 64.4% 27th Payment 3,211,079
25 09/05/20 Sat $30,055,853 $254,689,578 $0 1.255 5.0% 66.2% 28th Payment 3,371,633
26 09/09/20 Wed $28,224,769 $265,318,530 $0 1.255 4.7% 67.8% 29th Payment 3,540,214
27 09/12/20 Sat $30,055,853 $276,637,036 $1,815,000,000 $1,446,200,000 1.255 5.0% 69.4% 30th Payment 3,717,225
28 09/16/20 Wed $28,224,769 $287,265,987 $1,870,000,000 $1,490,000,000 1.255 4.7% 70.8% Total 60,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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